

Naatsis'Aan Community School, Inc. P.O. Box 10010

Tonalea, Arizona 86044 Telephone: (928) 672-2335

Fax: (928) 672-2609

Website: naatsisaanaz.schoolinsites.com

Willie Grayeyes Board President Clarita Stevens
Board Vice President

Annie Johnson Secretary **Louise Smallcanyon**Member

Lillian Benallie-Rock Interim Principal

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR AUDIT SERVICES FOR NAATSIS'AAN COMMUNITY SCHOOL, INC P. O. BOX 10010 TONALEA, AZ 86044

Notice is hereby given that the Governing Board of Naatsis'Aan Community School, Inc., will receive proposals for Audit Services, in accordance with Government Auditing Standards and OMB Super Circular (2 C.F.R. § 200.0 et. Seq.), for the 2021-2022 School Year ending June 30, 2022. The audit must be performed and completed prior to March 4, 2023.

Proposals must be labeled and filed with the business office of the Naatsis'Aan Community School, Inc., Tonalea, Arizona, on or before September 14, 2022, at 4:00 p.m., daylight savings time. Proposals can be hand delivered or mailed to the school at the above address. Any questions regarding the Proposal should be directed to the Principal of Naatsis'Aan Community School, Inc. at 928-672-2335.

The Naatsis'Aan Community School Board, Inc. reserves the right to reject any or all Proposal(s). No bidder may be withdraw his quote after the date for the opening thereof.